

BURGLARY - FLOATER POLICY SCHEDULE

Policy No. : 151400/48/2024/1107 **Prev. Policy No.** : -
Cover Note No : - **Cover Note Date** : -
Insured's Code : 170609358 **Issue Office Code** : 151400
Insured's Name : PRADEEP FIBERS PRIVATE LIMITED (GSTIN: 27AADCP3567F1ZC) **Issue Office Name** : DO 4 INDORE (GSTIN: 23AAACT0627R4Z4)
Address : Jalna-Beed Road, Georai, Dist - Beed **Address** : "Kanchan Sagar"
BEED MAHARASHTRA 431127 18/1,Old Palasia,A.B.Road
INDORE
INDORE MADHYA PRADESH 452003
Tel./Fax/Email : / / 0 / pradeepfibers.abad@gmail.com **Tel./Fax/Email** : 0731-2534550 / 0731-4067574 /
Iskanoj@orientalinsurance.co.in;151400@orientalinsurance.co.in

Agent/Broker Details

Dev.Off.Code :
Agent/Broker LC0000000281 M/S JAINUINE INSURANCE BROKERS PVT LTD
Address 4th Floor Office No. E-5, Aurangabad Business Centre, Kesarsingpura Adalat,,AURANGABAD MAHARASHTRA -431001,AURANGABAD,MAHARASHTRA,431001
Tel/Fax/Email 02572225747/8888841491/

Period of Insurance : FROM 11:00 ON 20/06/2023 TO MIDNIGHT OF 19/08/2023

Collection No & Dt. : DC_I_IND 3100002598 - 20/06/2023 GST INVOICE NO :2322117225 UIN :0

Gross Premium : 941 GST 169 Stamp Duty : .5 Total : 1,110

Co-insurance Details : NIL

Particulars of Property Covered

Loc. No.	Loc. Desc.	Loc. Address
1	GODOWN	B N S Road Carries, A 14, Gala No. 1-14, Prena Complex, Dopada Road, Val Village, Bhiwandi,THANE-421302,MAHARASHTRA
2	GODOWN	Jai Shree Bhateva Warehouse Opp. Rahnal BUs Stop, Gala No. 396/1 To 396/5, Gosrani Compound, Agra Road, Near Batra Petrol Pump, Bhiwandi,THANE-421302,MAHARASHTRA
3	GODOWN	Jai shree bhateva warehouse,Gala no 1 to 4,chaya compound,,behind mahanagar cng station, rahnal bhiwandi,THANE-421302,MAHARASHTRA

Sum Insured Details

Sr. No.	SMI Description	Sum Insured on Floater Basis
1	On stock of Yarn whilst stored &/or lying in the silent Godown / & or Warehouse	50,00,000

Place : INDORE
Date : 02/08/2023



IRDA-REGNO-556

For and on behalf of
The Oriental Insurance Company Limited

Authorised Signatory

In case of any query regarding the Policy please call Toll Free No. 1800 11 8485 and 011 33208485.

Page 1 of 2

CIN: U66010DL1947GOI007158 All the Amounts mentioned in this policy are in Indian Rupee

Cover wise Details

Basic Cover-Burglary Floater

Total Sum Insured in words : Indian Rupees Fifty Lakhs Only

Total Premium in words : Indian Rupees One Thousand One Hundred Ten Only

The Insurance under this policy is subject to Warranties & Clauses :

In the event of a claim under the policy exceeding Rs. 1 lac or a claim for refund of premium exceeding Rs. 1 lac, the insured will comply with the provisions of the AML policy of the Company. The AML policy is available in all our operating offices as well as Company's website.

Excess : NIL

Hypothecation /Lease//Hire Names are as per the List Attached:

SI No	Bank Name/Financier	Bank Branch and Address
1	STATE BANK OF INDIA	IFB, AURANGABAD

The insurance under this policy is subject to conditions, clauses, warranties, endorsements as per forms attached.

Warranted that in case of dishonour of premium cheque(s) the Company shall not be liable under the policy and the policy shall be void abinitio (from inception).

In witness whereof the undersigned being authorised by and on behalf of the Company has/have herein to set his/their hands at DO 4 INDORE (GSTIN: 23AAACT0627R4Z4) on 20TH DAY OF JUNE 2023

For and on behalf of
The Oriental Insurance Company Limited

Entered By : KAILASH C JAIN

Examined By : KAILASH C JAIN

Authorised Signatory

Place : INDORE
Date : 02/08/2023



IRDA-REGNO-556

For and on behalf of
The Oriental Insurance Company Limited

Authorised Signatory